

GREAT CANADIAN FUNDRAISER GIVEAWAY

The Great Canadian Fundraiser Giveaway will start whenever you register and end **Saturday**, **June 20**th **at 3:00 pm** EST (the "Giveaway Period").

All registered participants of *Splash for Kids* who meet the criteria listed below will be automatically entered into **The Great Canadian Splash for Kids Fundraiser Giveaway.**

"The Great Canadian Fundraiser": Eligible registered participants (Entrants) will be entered into giveaway based on level of eligibility. There are 2 levels of eligibility.

Eligibility:

1. Raise \$5,000 to \$9,999:

Win a *Great Canadian Experience* (value of up to \$500 CDN), prepared by your very own Sunshine Concierge. *

2. Raise \$10,000+:

Win a customized *Great Canadian Experience* (value of up to \$1000 CDN), prepared by your very own Sunshine Concierge.**

^{*}skill testing question must be answered correctly

^{**} skill testing question must be answered correctly



The Great Canadian Experience Prizes will be your choice of <u>one</u> <u>of the following:</u>

1. A Great Canadian Food Experience

Your own Sunshine Concierge will work with you to plan an unforgettable meal. We will work with you to identify a local Chef, restaurant, or food delivery service to provide all the trimmings for an amazing dining experience for you, your family & friends!

2. A Great Canadian Room Refresh Experience

Your own Sunshine Concierge will work with you and an Interior Decorator to refresh a room in your home, including a colour consultation, furniture placement recommendation, and arrange for details like painting, carpet cleaning, decor items and other touches.

3. A Great Canadian Wardrobe Experience

Your own Sunshine Concierge will work with you and a Personal Stylist to build a style profile suited just to you! They will then coach you to select items from Canada Goose, Roots, Lululemon or other Canadian designers. Your Sunshine Concierge will then arrange delivery of your fabulous new wardrobe items!

Some conditions apply:

- Will be fulfilled by the end of 2020 at a mutually convenient time or prize may be forfeited.
- Some conditions apply for size of room in Room Refresh Experience.
- Sunshine will fulfill your customized experience to the best of our ability, but we reserve the right to change or eliminate certain requests at our discretion.
- Winner must agree in writing, prior to initiating activation, to full publicity and to participate in promotional photo/videos and sign a Release.
- · Participation subject to applicable Provincial laws
- Sunshine employees, volunteers, their family members and friends are eligible to win



GREAT CANADIAN FUNDRAISER DETAILS

All information obtained for this Prize will be used for the purposes of awarding the Prize and for event related communications. Information obtained in this process may also be summarized in a non-personal, aggregate format for statistical and research purposes.

To view our privacy policy, please copy and paste the following link into an internet browser and view it online: https://www.sunshine.ca/privacy-policy

The Prize is void where prohibited by law and is subject to all applicable federal, provincial and municipal laws and regulations. Sunshine reserves the right to amend the rules of the Prize at any time, in its sole discretion, and without any notice to Participants.

Prize Description and Prize Conditions:

There are up to 10 gift prizes valued up to \$500 for a choice of experience. There are up to 5 gift prizes valued up to \$1000 for a choice of experience. If more winners are eligible than prizes are available, the winner will be chosen by the date the minimum fund raising target was reached.

Prize to be valued at up to, but not exceeding, \$500 and \$1000 (CAD) as stated above.

In the event that the winner cannot be contacted by e-mail within three (3) days of being selected or does not otherwise comply with these Prize Rules, the prize won will be forfeited and may be awarded to an alternate entry.

Each prize is neither transferable nor convertible to cash and must be accepted as awarded. Any changes, cancellations and/or adjustments, and any associated costs are the sole responsibility of the Prize winner.

General Conditions:

By participating, the Prize winner agrees that their name, photograph, voice and/or image may be used in any and all forms of media, without any further compensation from Sunshine (or any of their agents, assigns, or subsidiaries or prizing partners). The Prize winner waives all rights (including moral rights) with respect to printed, broadcast, online and other forms of publicity.



GREAT CANADIAN FUNDRAISER GIVEAWAY

General Conditions (Continued):

The Sunshine Foundation of Canada ("Sunshine") is not responsible for incorrect or inaccurate entry or registration or entry information or any factor which may affect a person's ability to participate in the Prizes, including but not limited to human error, lost or misdirected entries for whatever reason, technical malfunctions, lost/delayed/corrupted data transmission, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, line failures of any telephone network, computer equipment, software or any combination thereof, any inability to access the Web Site or damage to a user's system occasioned by participating in the event or prizes and entries which fail to fully comply with these Rules.

Any items being delivered will be delivered by regular standard shipping to Canadian locations. Sunshine is not responsible for lost or damaged items occurring during delivery. Sunshine is not responsible for delivery time and will not provide tracking information.

Once the Prize winner has been selected, he or she will have to complete a skill testing question and he or she must sign a release and waiver: 1) releasing Sunshine and the Sponsors from all claims that may arise in connection with the prize(s); and 2) agreeing to the use of the Prize winner's name and the Prize winner's family's name, address (city only), without payment, in any subsequent publicity or advertising, for news or information purposes, carried out by Sunshine.

No responsibility will be taken by Sunshine for the entrant's inability to connect through to the internet/website during the Award Period. Prizes are non-transferable and must be accepted as awarded with no substitutions, whether in cash or otherwise. Sunshine reserves the right in their sole discretion to substitute a prize of equal or greater value if for any reason a prize or portion of a prize cannot be awarded as described.

Sunshine shall not be liable for a prizewinner's inability to use or enjoy any portion of the prize he or she is awarded, nor will Sunshine be in any way liable for the prize winner's use of the Prize.

All entries together with submissions become property of SUNSHINE upon receipt and Sunshine may use the submissions in any and all forms of media without any further compensation from Sunshine (or any of their agents, assigns, or subsidiaries or prizing partners).

Sunshine reserves the right to amend these Rules and Regulations as it determines from time to time without any notice.